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Spring 2015
Enrollment Summary

(As of January 28, 2015)

Category Spring 
2011

Spring 
2012

Spring 
2013

Spring 
2014

Spring 
2015

Change  
2014 to 2015

Total Enrollment 3,805 3,810 3,616 3,551 3,484 -1.9%

Classification of Students:
Freshmen 1,005 1,043 933 890 805 -9.6%

Sophomores 622 581 576 539 526 -2.4%
Juniors 725 681 651 769 681 -11.4%
Seniors 1,030 1,087 1,031 967 1,024 5.9%

Total Undergraduate 3,382 3,392 3,191 3,165 3,036 -4.1%
Graduates 423 418 425 386 448 16.1%

Total Graduate 423 415 418 425 448 5.4%

Ethnic Background:
White/Caucasian 2,202 2,179 2,039 1,998 1,957 -2.1%

African American/Black 193 187 222 215 216 0.5%
American Indian/Alaskan Native 1,126 1,168 1,056 1,055 1,025 -2.8%

Asian 38 35 25 31 32 3.2%
Hispanic 128 106 126 132 148 12.1%

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 16 5 13 10 13 30.0%
International/Non-US Citizen 102 130 135 110 93 -15.5%

 
Resident Status:  

Oklahoma 2,854 2,816 2,627 2,594 2,594 0.0%
Out-of-State Total 849 864 854 847 797 -5.9%

Texas 716 764 751 726 679 -6.5%
Other States 133 100 103 121 118 -2.5%

International/Non-US Citizen 102 130 135 110 93 -15.5%
  

Gender:
Undergraduate Male 1,485 1,512 1,457 1,413 1,366 -3.3%

Graduate Male 213 205 207 190 208 9.5%
Total Male 1,698 1,717 1,664 1,603 1,574 -1.8%

Undergraduate Female 1,897 1,880 1,734 1,752 1,670 -4.7%
Graduate Female 210 213 218 196 240 22.4%

Total Female 2,107 2,093 1,952 1,948 1,910 -2.0%
 

Average Age:  
Freshmen 22.9 23.2 23.2 22.5 22.2 -1.7%

Sophomores 23.8 24.7 24.0 23.8 23.2 -2.6%
Juniors 25.5 25.3 26.6 26.6 26.2 -1.7%
Seniors 29.0 28.5 28.3 28.7 29.0 0.9%

Graduates 36.7 35.7 35.4 34.4 35.7 3.8%
Overall Average Age 26.8 26.7 26.8 26.6 26.8 1.0%

 
Enrollment Status:  

Full-Time 2,774 2,738 2,585 2,543 2,473 -2.8%
Part-Time 1,031 1,072 1,031 1,008 1,011 0.3%

 
First-Time Students:  

Freshmen 90 85 67 58 45 -22.4%
Transfers 250 260 215 256 217 -15.2%
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Spring 2014
Headcount and FTE Comparison

(As of January 28, 2015)

CLASS 2014 2015 # DIFF % DIFF 2014 2015 # DIFF % DIFF
Freshmen 890 805 -85 -9.6% 682 607 -75 -11.0%

Sophomores 539 526 -13 -2.4% 462 460 -2 -0.4%
Juniors 769 681 -88 -11.4% 633 573 -60 -9.5%
Seniors 967 1024 57 5.9% 784 827 43 5.5%

TOTAL UG 3,165 3,036 -129 -4.1% 2,561 2,467 -94 -3.7%
Graduates 386 448 62 16.1% 229 280 51 22.3%

TOTALS 3,551 3,484 -67 -1.9% 2,790 2,747 -43 -1.5%

FIRST-TIME 
FRESHMEN* 58 45 -13 -22.4% 48 36 -12 -25.0%

*Included in Freshmen count above.
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Spring 2015
5-Year HeadCount Comparison

(As of January 28, 2015)

CLASS 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 # DIFF % DIFF
Freshmen 1005 1043 933 890 805 -85 -9.6%

Sophomores 622 581 576 539 526 -13 -2.4%
Juniors 725 681 651 769 681 -88 -11.4%
Seniors 1030 1087 1031 967 1024 57 5.9%

TOTAL UG 3,382 3,392 3,191 3,165 3,036 -129 -4.1%
Graduates 423 418 425 386 448 62 16.1%

TOTALS 3,805 3,810 3,616 3,551 3,484 -67 -1.9%

FIRST-TIME 
FRESHMEN* 90 85 67 58 45 -13 -22.4%

*Included in Freshmen count above.
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Spring 2015
10-Year HeadCount Comparison

(As of January 28, 2015)

CLASS 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
Freshmen 871 904 967 935 1054 1005 1043 933 890 805

Sophomores 646 555 614 627 637 622 581 576 539 526
Juniors 743 696 653 705 763 725 681 651 769 681
Seniors 1018 1008 964 942 1034 1030 1087 1031 967 1024

TOTAL UG 3,278 3,163 3,198 3,209 3,488 3,382 3,392 3,191 3,165 3,036
Graduates 392 363 386 423 415 423 418 425 386 448

TOTALS 3,670 3,526 3,584 3,632 3,903 3,805 3,810 3,616 3,551 3,484

FIRST-TIME 
FRESHMEN* 68 54 55 60 88 90 85 67 58 45

*Included in Freshmen count above.
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Spring 2015
5-Year FTE Comparison

(As of January 28, 2015)

CLASS 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 # DIFF % DIFF
Freshmen 784 806 713 682 607 -75 -11.0%

Sophomores 522 487 495 462 460 -2 -0.4%
Juniors 607 575 546 633 573 -60 -9.5%
Seniors 841 874 841 784 827 43 5.5%

TOTAL UG 2,754 2,742 2,595 2,561 2,467 -94 -3.7%
Graduates 260 244 254 229 280 51 22.3%

TOTALS 3,014 2,986 2,849 2,790 2,747 -43 -1.5%
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Spring 2015
10-Year FTE Comparison

(As of January 28, 2015)

CLASS 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
Freshmen 693 719 741 710 819 784 806 713 682 607

Sophomores 560 486 531 547 551 522 487 495 462 460
Juniors 625 589 551 601 640 607 575 546 633 573
Seniors 838 834 779 786 843 841 874 841 784 827

TOTAL UG 2,716 2,628 2,602 2,645 2,853 2,754 2,742 2,595 2,561 2,467
Graduates 208 188 206 238 230 260 244 254 229 280

TOTALS 2,924 2,816 2,808 2,883 3,083 3,014 2,986 2,849 2,790 2,747
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Spring 2015
Student Credit Hour Production

(As of January 28, 2015)

CLASS # DIFF %DIFF
2014 4,633 5,600 10,233
2015 4,240 4,866 9,106
2014 3,357 3,580 6,937
2015 3,213 3,680 6,893
2014 4,165 5,329 9,494
2015 4,027 4,565 8,592
2014 5,443 6,324 11,767
2015 5,558 6,849 12,407
2014 1,319 1,424 2,743
2015 1,519 1,842 3,361
2014 18,917 22,257 41,174
2015 18,557 21,802 40,359

SCH PRODUCTION 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
TOTAL 45,555 44,430 44,070 42,002 41,174 40,359
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Spring 2015
Enrollment by Class and Gender

(As of January 28, 2015)

CLASS 2014 2015 % DIFF 2014 2015 % DIFF 2014 %DIFF
Freshmen 387 364 -5.9% 503 441 -12.3% 805 -9.6%

Sophomores 252 242 -4.0% 287 284 -1.0% 526 -2.4%
Juniors 330 303 -8.2% 439 378 -13.9% 681 -11.4%
Seniors 444 457 2.9% 523 567 8.4% 1,024 5.9%

TOTAL UG 1,413 1,366 -3.3% 1,752 1,670 -4.7% 3,036 -4.1%
Graduates 190 208 9.5% 196 240 22.4% 448 16.1%

TOTALS 1,603 1,574 -1.8% 1,948 1,910 -2.0% 3,484 -1.9%
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Spring 2015
Enrollment by Class & Full/Part-Time Status

(As of January 28, 2015)

CLASS FT PT TOTAL FT PT TOTAL FT PT TOTAL
Freshmen 256 108 364 288 153 441 544 261 805

Sophomores 213 29 242 239 45 284 452 74 526
Juniors 266 37 303 277 101 378 543 138 681
Seniors 339 118 457 406 161 567 745 279 1,024

TOTAL UG 1,074 292 1,366 1,210 460 1,670 2,284 752 3,036
Graduates 78 130 208 111 129 240 189 259 448

TOTALS 1,152 422 1,574 1,321 589 1,910 2,473 1,011 3,484
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Spring 2015
Enrollment by Ethnicity

(As of January 28, 2015)

ETHNICITY Spring 2014 Spring 2015 # DIFF % DIFF
Caucasian/White 1,998 1,957 -41 -2.1%

African American/Black 215 216 1 0.5%
Native American/Alaskan Native 1,055 1,025 -30 -2.8%

Asian 31 32 1 3.2%
Hispanic/Latino 132 148 16 12.1%

Native Hawaiian/ Pacific Islander 10 13 3 30.0%
International/ Non-US Citizen 110 93 -17 -15.5%

TOTALS 3,551 3,484 -67 -1.9%
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Spring 2015
Ethnicity Comparison by Gender

 (As of January 28, 2015)

ETHNICITY MEN WOMEN TOTAL % of TOTAL
Caucasian/ White 862 1,095 1,957 56.2%

African Amer/ Black 140 76 216 6.2%
Native Amer/ Alaskan 427 598 1,025 29.4%

Asian 20 12 32 0.9%
Hispanic/ Latino 56 92 148 4.2%

Native Hawaii/ Pacific Isl 7 6 13 0.4%
International/ Non-US Citizen 62 31 93 2.7%

TOTALS 1,574 1,910 3,484 100.0%
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Spring 2015
Average Age Comparison

(As of January 28, 2015)

AGES Spring 2014 Spring 2015 DIFF
UNDER 21 21.5% 20.0% -1.5%
21-23 31.6% 33.2% 1.6%
24-26 14.4% 12.9% -1.5%
27-30 9.4% 10.0% 0.6%
31-40 13.9% 13.8% -0.1%
41-50 6.5% 7.4% 0.9%
51-60 2.4% 2.6% 0.2%
OVER 60 0.3% 0.3% 0.0%
AVERAGE AGE 26.6 26.8 0.3
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Spring 2015
Average Age By Class Level

(As of January 28, 2015)

CLASS FT PT ALL FT PT ALL FT PT ALL
Freshmen 22.0 23.8 22.5 21.7 23.1 22.2 -0.3 -0.8 -0.4

Sophomores 23.1 28.0 23.8 22.4 28.1 23.2 -0.6 0.1 -0.6
Juniors 25.2 31.6 26.6 25.1 30.6 26.2 -0.1 -1.0 -0.4
Seniors 27.7 31.5 28.7 27.4 33.2 29.0 -0.3 1.6 0.2

Graduates 33.0 34.6 34.4 36.4 35.5 35.7 3.5 1.0 1.3
TOTAL AVE AGE 24.9 30.4 26.6 24.9 30.9 26.8 0.1 0.5 0.3
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Spring 2015
Average Age By Class Level

(As of January 28, 2015)

CLASS FT PT ALL FT PT ALL FT PT ALL
Freshmen 22.0 23.8 22.5 21.7 23.1 22.2 -0.3 -0.8 -0.4

Sophomores 23.1 28.0 23.8 22.4 28.1 23.2 -0.6 0.1 -0.6
Juniors 25.2 31.6 26.6 25.1 30.6 26.2 -0.1 -1.0 -0.4
Seniors 27.7 31.5 28.7 27.4 33.2 29.0 -0.3 1.6 0.2

Graduates 33.0 34.6 34.4 36.4 35.5 35.7 3.5 1.0 1.3
TOTAL AVE AGE 24.9 30.4 26.6 24.9 30.9 26.8 0.1 0.5 0.3
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Spring 2015
Enrollment by Geographic Origin

(As of January 28, 2015)

COUNTY HC % of TOTAL HC % of TOTAL # DIFF %DIFF
Atoka 03 160 4.5% 161 4.6% 1 0.6%
Bryan 07 957 27.0% 927 26.6% -30 -3.1%
Carter 10 203 5.7% 178 5.1% -25 -12.3%
Choctaw 12 131 3.7% 138 4.0% 7 5.3%
Johnston 35 60 1.7% 68 2.0% 8 13.3%
Latimer 39 20 0.6% 20 0.6% 0 0.0%
Love 43 48 1.4% 54 1.5% 6 12.5%
McCurtain 45 278 7.8% 248 7.1% -30 -10.8%
Marshall 48 144 4.1% 151 4.3% 7 4.9%
Pushmataha 64 67 1.9% 72 2.1% 5 7.5%
Okla Service Area SA 2,068 58.2% 2,017 57.9% -51 -2.5%
Other Okla Counties OTH 526 14.8% 577 16.6% 51 9.7%

TOTAL IN-STATE OK 2,594 73.0% 2,594 74.5% 0 0.0%
TOTAL TEXAS TX 726 20.4% 679 19.5% -47 -6.5%

TOTAL OTHER STATES OS 121 3.4% 118 3.4% -3 -2.5%
TOTAL INTERNATIONAL INT 110 3.1% 93 2.7% -17 -15.5%
GRAND TOTAL 3,551 100.0% 3,484 100.0% -67 -1.9%
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Spring 2015
5 Year Comparison by Geographic Origin

(As of January 28, 2015)

Spr 2011 Spr 2012 Spr 2013 Spr 2014 Spr 2015 %DIFF
COUNTY HC HC HC HC HC From Spr 14

Atoka 03 187 186 175 160 161 0.6%
Bryan 07 1,018 1,068 1,030 957 927 -3.1%
Carter 10 191 183 214 203 178 -12.3%
Choctaw 12 146 134 121 131 138 5.3%
Johnston 35 72 59 60 60 68 13.3%
Latimer 39 21 25 13 20 20 0.0%
Love 43 31 31 39 48 54 12.5%
McCurtain 45 333 303 273 278 248 -10.8%
Marshall 48 155 138 117 144 151 4.9%
Pushmataha 64 88 88 65 67 72 7.5%
Okla Service Area SA 2,242 2,215 2,107 2,068 2,017 -2.5%
Other Okla Counties OTH 612 601 520 526 577 9.7%

TOTAL IN-STATE OK 2,854 2,816 2,627 2,594 2,594 0.0%
TOTAL TEXAS TX 716 764 751 726 679 -6.5%

TOTAL OTHER STATES OS 133 100 103 121 118 -2.5%
TOTAL INTERNATIONAL INT 102 130 135 110 93 -15.5%
GRAND TOTAL 3,805 3,810 3,616 3,551 3,484 -1.9%

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 % Change
39 38 36 38 38 0.0%
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Spring 2015
International Enrollment by Country

(As of January 28, 2015)
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN Spring 2014 Spring 2015 # DIFF
Afghanistan 1 0 -1
Argentina 0 1 1
Australia 1 0 -1
Bangladesh 3 1 -2
Belarus 1 1 0
Benin 1 2 1
Brazil 5 4 -1
Cameroon 3 1 -2
Canada 5 5 0
China 13 11 -2
Colombia 2 1 -1
Congo 2 2 0
Croatia 0 1 1
Chile 2 1 -1
Czech Republic 1 1 0
El Salvador 0 1 1
Germany 1 1 0
Gabon 8 6 -2
Guinea 2 2 0
Hong Kong 0 1 1
Iceland 1 1 0
India 1 2 1
Italy 0 1 1
Japan 1 1 0
Jordan 1 1 0
Lativa 2 1 -1
Malawi 1 1 0
Maldives 1 0 -1
Marshall Islands 1 0 -1
Mexico 13 12 -1
Nepal 17 8 -9
Nigeria 3 4 1
Papau New Guinea 1 0 -1
Portugal 1 1 0
Puerto Rico 1 1 0
Russia 1 0 -1
Senegal 2 0 -2
Serbia 2 3 1
Spain 4 6 2
Sweden 1 1 0
Taiwan 1 0 -1
Togo 1 0 -1
United Kingdom 1 3 2
Venezuela 1 2 1
Vietnam 0 1 1
TOTALS 110 93 -17
PERCENT DIFFERENCE -15.5%
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Spring 2015
First-Time Freshmen

Enrollment By Ethnicity, Gender & Status
(As of January 28, 2015)

CLASS FT PT TOTAL FT PT TOTAL FT PT TOTAL
Caucasian/ White 14 1 15 11 1 12 25 2 27

African Amer/ Black 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2
Native Amer/ Alaskan 3 0 3 8 2 10 11 2 13

Asian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hispanic/ Latino 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2

Native Hawaii/Pac Isl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Internatnl/ Non-US 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1

TOTAL UG 19 3 22 20 3 23 39 6 45
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Spring 2015
First-Time Freshmen

 Enrollment by Geographic Origin
(As of January 28, 2015)

COUNTY HC % of TOTAL HC % of TOTAL # DIFF %DIFF
Atoka 03 2 3.4% 5 11.1% 3 150.0%
Bryan 07 32 55.2% 21 46.7% -11 -34.4%
Carter 10 0 0.0% 2 4.4% 2 0.0%
Choctaw 12 3 5.2% 0 0.0% -3 -100.0%
Johnston 35 1 0.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0%
Latimer 39 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Love 43 0 0.0% 2 4.4% 2 0.0%
McCurtain 45 5 8.6% 4 8.9% -1 -20.0%
Marshall 48 0 0.0% 2 4.4% 2 0.0%
Pushmataha 64 2 3.4% 2 4.4% 0 0.0%
Okla Service Area SA 45 77.6% 39 86.7% -6 -13.3%
Other Okla Counties OTH 5 8.6% 2 4.4% -3 -60.0%

TOTAL IN-STATE  50 86.2% 41 91.1% -9 -18.0%
TOTAL TEXAS TX 4 6.9% 1 2.2% -3 -75.0%

TOTAL OTHER STATES OS 1 1.7% 2 4.4% 1 100.0%
TOTAL INTERNATIONAL INT 3 5.2% 1 2.2% -2 -66.7%

GRAND TOTAL 58 100.0% 45 100.0% -13 -22.4%
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Spring 2015
First-Time Transfers*

Enrollment By Ethnicity, Gender & Status
(As of January 28, 2015)

CLASS FT PT TOTAL FT PT TOTAL FT PT TOTAL
Caucasian/White 25 25 50 37 39 76 62 64 126

African Amer/ Black 3 0 3 0 1 1 3 1 4
Native Amer/ Alaskan 9 8 17 30 18 48 39 26 65

Asian 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 2
Hispanic/ Latino 2 1 3 8 7 15 10 8 18

Native Hawaii/ Pac Isl 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 2
Internatnl/ Non US Cit 4 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 4

TOTAL UG 43 35 78 76 67 143 119 102 221

*Based on Student's Input
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Spring 2015
First-Time Transfers*-Spring Term

Enrollment by Last College Attended
(As of January 28, 2015)

College Last Attended 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

% DIFF 
from       

Spr 2014
Carl Albert State College CASC 9 4 4 8 10 25.0%
Collin County Comm Coll CCCC 7 1 1 7 0 -100.0%
East Central University ECU 5 14 11 16 13 -18.8%
Eastern Okla State College EOSC 63 41 43 41 38 -7.3%
Grayson County College GCC 40 44 35 41 38 -7.3%
Murray State College MSC 37 39 47 37 46 24.3%
North Central TX College NCTC 0 4 3 1 1 0.0%
University of North Texas UNT 1 1 0 2 0 -100.0%
Oklahoma State University OSU 7 4 3 6 6 0.0%
Paris Junior College PJC 5 3 3 6 6 0.0%
University of Central Okla UCO 2 4 3 10 4 -60.0%
University of Oklahoma OU 4 2 7 7 2 -71.4%
Other Other 70 99 55 74 57 -23.0%
GRAND TOTAL 250 260 215 256 221 -13.7%

*Based on Student's Input
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